

**Onslow County Health Department
Laboratory Supplies Bid No. 107-22DS
BID TABULATION**

Item No.	Description	Brand	McKesson			EKF Diagnostics			Henry Schein			Engaged Healthcare Solutions		
			Price	UOM	MFG/ Brand Name	Price	UOM	MFG/ Brand Name	Price	UOM	MFG/ Brand Name	Price	UOM	MFG/ Brand Name
1	NO SUBSTITUTES Biological Monitoring Systems, Attest, 3M, 100/vials per box	3M	\$148.45	BX/100	3M	No Bid			\$121.41	BX/100	3M	\$143.11	BX/100	3M
2	NO SUBSTITUTES Blood Collection and Infusion Set with Luer adapter; Winged Set Needle: 23x 3/4 needle x 12 in tubing BD Safety-Lok Manually activated safety shield to fully cover needle (50/box)	BD	\$71.00	BX/50	BD	No Bid			\$64.91	BX/50	BD	\$76.50	BX/50	BD
3	Castille Soap Towelettes, 5 x 7 fan-folded 100/box	Triad	\$2.77	BX/100	Professional Disposables	No Bid			\$2.94	BX/100	N/A	\$2.92	BX/100	Dukal
4	NO SUBSTITUTES Caviwipes Disinfectant Wipes, 200/case	Metrex/Total Care	\$129.83	CS/12	Metrex	No Bid			\$6.77	CS/12	Metrex/Total Care	\$88.87	CS/12	Metrex/Total Care
5	NO SUBSTITUTES CultureSwab Plus Transport Systems: Amies Gel with Charcoal, Regular Aluminum Wire, PK/50	BD	\$89.83	PK/50	BD	No Bid			\$83.10	BX/50	BD	\$157.37	PK/50	BD
6	NO SUBSTITUTES Culture Media Agar Plates, TSA 5% Sheeps Blood Plates, 10/sleeve	PML Microbiologicals	No Bid			No Bid			No Bid			\$36.51	10/Sleeve	Fisher
7	NO SUBSTITUTES Disinfectant Hydrogen Peroxide Clorox, 32oz, 1/bottle	The Clorox Sales Company	\$57.40	CS/9	The Clorox Sales Company	No Bid			No Bid			\$48.56	CS/9	The Clorox Sales Company
8	NO SUBSTITUTES Diagnostic Reagent and Stain Dropper; 10% Potassium Hydroxide droppers	BD	\$71.86	CT/50	BD	No Bid			\$47.29	BX/50	BD	\$38.28	BX/50	BD
9	Glucose tolerance beverage, 50 gram, lemon lime, 6/pack	Azer Scientific	\$29.92	CS/24	Azer Scientific	No Bid			\$8.01	PK/6	Azer Scientific	\$8.71	PK/6	Azer Scientific
10	Glucose tolerance beverage, 50 gram, orange, 6/pack	Azer Scientific	\$29.92	CS/24	Azer Scientific	No Bid			\$8.01	PK/6	Azer Scientific	\$8.71	PK/6	Azer Scientific
11	Glucose tolerance beverage, 50 gram, fruit punch, 6/pack	Azer Scientific	\$29.92	CS/24	Azer Scientific	No Bid			\$8.18	PK/6	Azer Scientific	\$8.71	PK/6	Azer Scientific
12	Glucose tolerance beverage, 100 gram, lemon lime, 6/pack	Azer Scientific	\$33.78	CS/24	Azer Scientific	No Bid			\$8.95	PK/6	Azer Scientific	\$9.53	PK/6	Azer Scientific
13	Glucose tolerance beverage, 100 gram, orange, 6/pack	Azer Scientific	\$33.78	CS/24	Azer Scientific	No Bid			\$8.95	PK/6	Azer Scientific	\$9.53	PK/6	Azer Scientific
14	Glucose tolerance beverage, 100 gram, fruit punch, 6/pack	Azer Scientific	\$33.78	CS/24	Azer Scientific	No Bid			\$8.95	PK/6	Azer Scientific	\$9.53	PK/6	Azer Scientific

**Onslow County Health Department
Laboratory Supplies Bid No. 107-22DS
BID TABULATION**

Item No.	Description	Brand	McKesson			EKF Diagnostics			Henry Schein			Engaged Healthcare Solutions		
			Price	UOM	MFG/ Brand Name	Price	UOM	MFG/ Brand Name	Price	UOM	MFG/ Brand Name	Price	UOM	MFG/ Brand Name
15	NO SUBSTITUTES Gram Stain Kit (HAZMAT CHARGE) 250mL btl of each: Gram Crystal Violet, Gram Iodine (unstabilized), Gram Decolorizer and Gram Safranin (1 ea)	BD	No Bid			No Bid			No Bid			\$73.64	Kit	BD
16	NO SUBSTITUTES Hemocue Cleaner Swabs, 5/pack	Hemocue	No Bid			No Bid			No Bid			\$15.41	PK/5	Hemocue
17	NO SUBSTITUTES Immersion oil, low viscosity, grade A; 1 oz. bottle	Cargille	\$30.45	EA	Troy Biologicals	No Bid			\$18.24	EA	Cargille	\$20.60	EA	Cargille
18	NO SUBSTITUTES Inoculation Loop, Combo Pack - 10 uL on one end, 1 uL on the other end; sterile; individually wrapped	Globe Scientific	\$75.63	CS/500	Globe Scientific	No Bid			\$97.43	BX/500	Globe Scientific	\$108.82	PK/500	Globe Scientific
19	Kimwipes, Delicate Task Wipes, 4.4" X 8.4"; pop-up box; 280/box	Kimberly Clark	\$149.30	CS (60 Boxes)	Kimberly Clark	No Bid			\$129.24	CS (60 Boxes)	Kimberly Clark	\$120.75	CS (60 Boxes)	Kimberly Clark
20	NO SUBSTITUTES Kova Economy Urine Tubes, break resistant styrene plastic, 500/case	Hycorb	\$64.08	CS/500	Alltrista Plastics	No Bid			\$65.00	CS/500	Kova	\$72.63	CS/500	Hycorb
21	Kova Caps, flex with flip tab for Urine tubes NO SUBSTITUTES	Hycorb	\$37.13	CS/500	Alltrista Plastics	No Bid			\$38.70	BX/500	Alltrista Plastics	\$44.80	CS/500	Hycorb
22	Kova Petters NO SUBSTITUTES	Hycorb	\$102.41	CS/500	Alltrista Plastics	No Bid			\$105.00	BX/500	Alltrista Plastics	\$117.34	BX/500	Hycorb
23	KOVA-Trol I (High Abnormal with Urobilinogen) Urine Control, 4 x 60ml NO SUBSTITUTES	Hycorb	\$146.85	BX/4	Kova	No Bid			\$155.07	1/BX	Kova	\$177.44	PK/4	Hycorb
24	KOVA-Trol III (Normal with hCG) Urine Control, 4 x 60ml NO SUBSTITUTES	Hycorb	\$98.31	PK/4	Kova	No Bid			\$102.64	BX/4	Kova	\$118.80	PK/4	Hycorb
25	Lancets, Contact Activated; Adult; Medium Flow, 200/box NO SUBSTITUTES	BD	\$77.08	BX/200	BD	No Bid			\$60.54	BX/200	BD	\$71.39	BX/200	BD
26	Lancets, Contact Activated; Children; Low Flow, Single Drop, 200/box NO SUBSTITUTES	BD	\$57.26	PK/200	BD	No Bid			\$44.96	BX/200	BD	\$53.02	BX/200	BD

**Onslow County Health Department
Laboratory Supplies Bid No. 107-22DS
BID TABULATION**

Item No.	Description	Brand	McKesson			EKF Diagnostics			Henry Schein			Engaged Healthcare Solutions		
			Price	UOM	MFG/ Brand Name	Price	UOM	MFG/ Brand Name	Price	UOM	MFG/ Brand Name	Price	UOM	MFG/ Brand Name
27	Lens Cleaner, Microscope; 2.0 oz bottle NO SUBSTITUTES	VWR	No Bid			No Bid			No Bid			No Bid		
28	Microcuvettes, B-Hemacue Glucose, individually wrapped, 25/box NO SUBSTITUTES	Hemocue	\$81.31	PK/50	Hemocue	No Bid			\$82.58	BX/50	Hemocue	\$92.28	CS/50	Hemocue
29	Microcuvettes, for HB201+ Hemoglobin Analyzer,(4 vials/50 ea/ per case) NO SUBSTITUTES	Hemocue	\$281.58	BX/200	Hemocue	No Bid			\$286.74	4x50/BX	Hemocue	\$319.77	4x50/BX	Hemocue
30	Needle, Blood Collection Eclipse Saftey, 21gx1-1/4", Green, 48/box NO SUBSTITUTES	BD	\$215.47	CS/480	BD	No Bid			\$215.36	CS/480	BD	\$23.29	10 BX/CS	BD
31	Oxidase Reagent Droppers, 50/carton NO SUBSTITUTES	BD	\$71.86	BX/50	BD	No Bid			\$49.29	BX/50	BD	\$37.59	BX/50	BD
32	Pregnancy Test Kit: Urine HCG test kit include disposable droppers for placing the urine sample onto the test area. NO SUBSTITUTES	Stanbio	\$120.37	BX/50	Stanbio	\$89.00	BX/50	Stanbio	\$116.81	BX/50	Stanbio	\$135.24	BX/50	Stanbio
33	Safety-Lok block collection and infusion set with luer adapter, 25Ga x 0.75" needle with 7" tubing NO SUBSTITUTES	Safety-Lok	\$71.67	BX/50	BD	No Bid			\$73.55	BX/50	BD	\$76.50	BX/50	BD
34	Sharps Collectors, 8 quart; multi-use, red base, natural top with regular entry NO SUBSTITUTES	BD	\$160.24	CS/24	BD	No Bid			\$110.40	CS/24	BD	\$130.27	CS/24	BD
35	Sharps Collectors, multi-use, one-piece w/open top, 5 gallon NO SUBSTITUTES	BD	\$130.90	CS/8	BD	No Bid			\$96.95	CS/8	BD	\$95.22	CS/8	BD
36	Sharps container w/screw lid, 1 qt, red NO SUBSTITUTES	Post Medical	\$116.65	CS/24	Post Medical	No Bid			\$135.28	CS/24	Post Medical	\$141.74	CS/24	Post Medical
37	Tube Cplry McrGrd, 400-600ul, 8 Cl, Actvtr/SSrm, Sprtr Gld/Ambr, 50/box NO SUBSTITUTES	Becton-Dickinson	\$153.21	CS/200	BD	No Bid			\$165.47	CS/200	BD	\$172.13	CS/200	BD
38	Urine Specimen cups, 4 oz, sterile	Kendal	\$24.90	CS/100	McKesson Brand	No Bid			\$23.58	CS/100	Cardinal	\$27.00	CS/100	Kendal
39	NO SUBSTITUTES Urinalysis Strips, Multistix 10 SG 100/box	Bayer	\$44.26	BX/100	Siemens	No Bid			\$37.40	100/BTL	Siemens	\$43.06	BX/100	Bayer
40	NO SUBSTITUTES Vacutainer, One-use, Non Stackable Holder	BD	\$16.57	BG/250	BD	No Bid			\$14.71	BG/250	BD	\$17.33	PK/250	BD

**Onslow County Health Department
Laboratory Supplies Bid No. 107-22DS
BID TABULATION**

Item No.	Description	Brand	McKesson			EKF Diagnostics			Henry Schein			Engaged Healthcare Solutions		
			Price	UOM	MFG/ Brand Name	Price	UOM	MFG/ Brand Name	Price	UOM	MFG/ Brand Name	Price	UOM	MFG/ Brand Name
41	NO SUBSTITUTES Vacutainer Push Button Blood Collection Set; Needles 22gx1-1/4, 48/box.	BD	\$215.47	CS/48	BD	No Bid			\$220.36	BX/48	BD	\$232.97	CS (10 Boxes)	BD
42	NO SUBSTITUTES Wipes, Biohazard, BioScreen Sponge Plus super absorbent wipe, 4"x4"	ESBE Scientific	\$7.56	PK/150	Current Technologies	No Bid			No Bid			\$13.67	150/BX	ESBE Scientific
43	NO SUBSTITUTES Transfer Pipettes Plastic 7.5 Ml 500/Pkg	Globe Scientific	\$10.86	BX/500	Globe Scientific	No Bid			No Bid			\$16.08	PK/500	Globe Scientific
44	NO SUBSTITUTES Microscope Slides, Frosted 1 End 1 Side with Ground Edge & Safety Corners	Globe Scientific	\$3.55	BX/72	Globe Scientific	No Bid			\$4.02	BX/72	Globe Scientific	\$4.48	BX/72	Globe Scientific
45	NO SUBSTITUTES 22 mm x 22 mm Microscope Cover Glass, 1 oz.	Fisher	No Bid			No Bid			\$10.64	PK/1	Fisher	\$25.97	10 Packs per case	Globe Scientific
46	NO SUBSTITUTES BD Vacutainer Plus Plastic Serum Tube, SST, Red/Grey, 8.5 mL	BD	\$41.93	BX/100	BD	No Bid			\$36.91	BX/100	BD	\$43.48	BX/100	BX/100
47	NO SUBSTITUTES BD Vacutainer, 6.0 mL, Lavender top vacutainer tube	BD	\$26.08	BX/100	BD	No Bid			\$24.96	BX/100	BD	\$29.41	BX/100	BD